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Tariff Notice No. 1967/79-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Goods Appn 

No. 
Tariff 
Item 

B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

List 
No. 

From 1 To 

921 85.12.09 Elements for soldering guns or irons . . . . Free 20% 
922 94.01 .09 Seat frames and pedestals, combined or separate, seat Free 

25% 
15% 

10.21 244 
10.8 236 

1/1/67 30/9/67 
1/1/67 31/12/67 

irons, legs and standards (not including springs or 
upholstery of any kind), specially suited for use on 
vehicles, but excluding seat frames of tubular steel 
construction 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2November 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of October 1967. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/80-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn I 
Rates of Duty 

.~.~ 

Part 
No. Tariff Item I Goods 

I I 
II 

B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref~ 

Such rate not exceeding 
908 34.02.00 Compound TL a surfactant used in making non-irritant baby shampoo 25% .. 25% 10.8 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

909 34.02.00 Emulgin AT, BT, PA, PB, PL, and PM for use as emulsifiers in the 25% .. 25% 10.8 
preparation of insecticides and pesticides as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
910 34.02.00 Ethylan R-a Cetyl/Oleyl polyethylene glycol ether, used as a hydro- 25% .. 25% 10.8 

philic emulsifying or wetting agent as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

911 34.02.00 Solidur (buffered quaternary ammonium compound) .. .. 25% .. 25% 10.8 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
912 38.19.99 Lyofix EW Conc. 300 %, a water soluble amide/amine/formaldehyde 25% .. 25% 10.8 

condensation product used to improve the fastness to wet treatment 
of dyes and prints made with direct and acid colours 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

913 62.05.09 Theatrical cyclorama cloths and gauzes, seamless .. .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 
914 84.10.09 Pump, sewage, centrifugal, disintegrator type with 5" diameter delivery Free 20% 25% 10.2 
915 84.59.29 Flaherty Spreadmaster being a self-propelled machine for spreading Free 20% 25% 10.2 

chips on roadways 
916 84.63.04 Gear box assembly for use in the manufacture of post hole diggers .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 
917 84.64.00 Gasket sets, for Dorman Diesel marine and industrial engines .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 
918 85.03.01 Primary cells and primary batteries: 

Mallory Mercury Battery type T R-115 R .. .. .. Free 20% 25% " 
919 85.19.01 Click switches for controlling rotating standards used to calibrate and Free 20% 25% 10.2 

test watt hour meters 
920 90.13.05 Theatrical spotlights and accessories .. .. .. . . Free 20% 25% 10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 November 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of October 1967. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/81-Applicationfor Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the 
future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 
II No. 

From I Ref. To 

9061 84 .18.291 De-mineralisers and de-ionisers 11/7/67131/12/70 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 2 November 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of October 1967. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


